



Ref: NCB/W-161769/2017-2018 (N)

July 24, 2017

Addendum No:1

Ref. 1) : Tender Notice No: 005/2017-2018, 2): NCB/W-161769/2017-2018 (N)

The following Addendum is issued to our Tender, under Reference No: NCB/W-161769/2017-2018 (N) to amend Table – C, Sl.No.III of Page No. 22 of the tender document

FOR:

Sl. No.	TABLE - C
III	The Contractor should have been executed Single Contract of Rs. 106 Lakh or more or Two Contracts of Rs.80 Lakh. Copy of the Work Order of similar work should be enclosed. Documentary Proof to be enclosed.

READ:

Sl. No.	TABLE - C
III	The Contractor should have been executed Single Contract of Rs. 106 Lakh or more or Two Contracts of Rs.80 Lakh or Three Contacts of Rs.53 Lakh each. Copy of the Work Order of similar work should be enclosed. Documentary Proof to be enclosed.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Documents remain unaltered. Please return the Addendum No:1 dt.24/07/2017 with your signature, date & stamp and should be enclosed in the sealed cover.

The Addendum-1 is available in our Web site - <http://www.ncbs.res.in/information/tenders.html> and also available in Central Public Procurement Portal, <http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp>.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
National Centre for Biological Sciences,



Head-Purchase